
401b - Pleasant Hill - Short

0.0 Start of route 0.0

0.0 R toward Day Island Rd 0.0

0.0 R onto Day Island Rd 1.3

1.3 Slight L at Pre's Trail 0.6

1.9 R 0.1

2.1 L toward Jenkins Dr 0.3

2.4 L onto Jenkins Dr 0.0

2.4 R onto Franklin Blvd 0.3

2.6 R onto Glenwood Blvd 0.2

2.9 L onto E 17th Ave 0.2

3.0 R onto Henderson Ave 0.1

3.2 L onto E 19th Ave 0.3

3.5 R onto Nugget Way 0.4

4.0 L to stay on Nugget Way 0.1

4.0 R onto Franklin Blvd 1.4

5.4 L onto Franklin Blvd E 0.4

5.8 L onto Seavey Loop Rd 1.5

7.4 R to stay on Seavey Loop Rd 1.1

8.5 L to stay on Seavey Loop Rd 0.8

9.3 Continue onto Matthews Rd 0.1

9.5 R onto Dillard Access Rd 1.8

11.2 R onto Dillard Access Rd 0.1

11.3 L onto Hwy 99 S/OR-99 S/Rte

99 S/State 99 S/State Hwy 99

S/State Rte 99 S/Franklin

Blvd/Goshen-Divide Hwy

2.2

13.5 L onto Dale Kuni Rd 1.5

15.0 Slight R 0.2

15.2 Continue straight onto Dale

Kuni Rd

0.6

15.8 L onto E Cloverdale Rd 5.8

21.6 Continue onto Brabham Rd 0.8

22.4 L onto OR-58 E/Willamette

Hwy

1.3

23.7 R onto Brabham Rd 0.8

24.4 R onto OR-58 W/Willamette

Hwy

0.4

24.8 Sharp L onto Matthews Rd 2.5

24.8 miles.  +573/-499 feet

27.3 Continue onto Seavey Loop

Rd

0.8

28.1 R to stay on Seavey Loop Rd 1.1

29.3 L to stay on Seavey Loop Rd 1.8

31.1 L onto Franklin Blvd E 0.1

31.2 R onto OR-225 N/Franklin

Blvd

1.4

32.5 L onto Nugget Way 0.1

32.6 R to stay on Nugget Way 0.4

33.0 L onto E 19th Ave 0.3

33.4 R onto Henderson Ave 0.4

33.8 L onto OR-126 BUS

W/Franklin Blvd

0.4

34.2 Slight L onto Franklin Blvd 0.0

34.2 L onto Jenkins Dr 0.0

34.2 R 0.3

34.5 R 0.1

34.7 L 0.5

35.2 Slight L 0.4

35.6 Continue straight onto Day

Island Rd

1.0

36.6 L 0.0

36.6 L 0.0

36.6 End of route 0.0

11.8 miles.  +140/-203 feet


